
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 4/11/25 at 6:36:11 PM
(CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

01/27/2025
Accident reported: minor damage
Airbags did not deploy

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision
repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident reported: minor damage

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

8  Service history records

2  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

73,833  Last reported odometer reading

2018 HYUNDAI IONIQ

HYBRID BLUE

VIN: KMHC65LC0JU065418
HATCHBACK 4 DR
1.6L I4 F DOHC 16V
HYBRID
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Report Provided by:

-

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/HYUNORIG/R-NiCjHdeVh5HNKXF2ADW4TNEm9skMsvRVBJqyQWAJzkyY7MqCJuG23Zq8rilMxVsmmK1rwLh9-IHdwUuXibuvHIGm2c2W_3fcDuZgXDQXjlkrldMOjJxvTE5hw5pMlL8tPwGcZAK_qIX3X57UPeHfiNNx56WtT2-yvaOUSqgFACp_yHSz2XnAHjGOqd3lV1ruw2G1WL4-eVHlkhoPY3mKvjB0JNMGaPh5Zr_Sk8nCBcnS402QoTE969d9yAXjw-IqyE4OcAqxX8R7bC8dI907LfOeJwGyOgnonXNSk1RaMrGq3ssvyaB__Yb-_wFS3gwOPLBD_EyETZ6eYtWqNOZkhxwpJNPPAUy9eo335FWbHBs1uXUFC8oiWfhocI1Wx7rfLFsdjJoXP8Px-r4-yXOHiMtZubYQ.cfx


Accident / Damage

Accident reported: 01/27/2025.
No Issues
Reported

Minor Damage

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX.
No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
Guaranteed

No Problem
Guaranteed

No Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
Guaranteed

No Problem
Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of Motor Vehicles
(DMV). If you �nd that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report, you
may qualify.
View Terms | View Certi�cate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2018

Personal Vehicle
17,566 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

11/08/2017 Hyundai Motor America Vehicle manufactured
Original Manufacturer's Suggested
Retail Price: $23,315

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2018 2023

Type of owner Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 5 yrs. 5 mo. 1 yr. 7 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces California California

Estimated miles driven per year 17,566/yr ---

Last reported odometer reading 73,489 73,833

-
-

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/HYUNORIG/ObJYFS9WkamouWHT0L_utISRIJcWNlI_xXzXOj7tBQoIV_OOJhKydtqmSEsuks-qZmRCu2nJNpFctZotT7EJueWL1wPFg8cEBvRx5mRCGGa76qgXg7ftm2YhiXUcuD1FUYY53lw-HY_Y7MYhCWICEpx4wIarmY6QXk-dfTEdRwr4fSYTa4MhQKYuTBxW8pInZ5YoSRvhYXrhv9nJVbgDIk8usdm9MAOSMgKtrP85fXy0yP30NaNQu4J3n-l7U_144a0WI9MFHVVr3LdrFj5BG688BohiFOkaT9sUMzu6Kwr3m2becrypqRkBRJ9Nx1atZpgCbsmIEml6AHaFsHCfCSTUyHkV2H0TcGW8wnKX4PYv9qKLwVE1TGIbK7hOnzfvRmfnTu1BU_j0uUTk4ugQ8aAxd0mIRjmrR8Wc.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/HYUNORIG/jwY_-N3DL5pUBOw7_kDoTGbuDK2d1N1qSWbed3mcHwLB8frogVGUZA8MhAoKAvt30SMvoXppoX4pPUIlAtBAHEuXMEnzS6D2W3HMIyWaKQ-qRxKoPbfOw_IjyFZ7uqGi3P8N_T5TKgeWTLWZ2CcZDXpvufBmtuLdAlwYOQk3N2IhiW3CYCL_B3Pd47aqnLbRLajmMcZrpm8eS69a1aAogVB4diRm3b7Tpb8YHkIK52jAtNp3QUUkR4CeCdJEEa1wluSVg4qv6k61EpVmSZPZk7oTYDkqcOJywEq3Ww93pXeweFmNIVSCdJXJMbpIhJ4ekIIVDRAIlmFu31Unx_-APlaaSPiE2Uf4xBSUUcv9MCoTXZVhWDdFiJzwEQ71h-XO_xCCvS-dAiLY9tQcfhBq4xtIyAxImjuTh690.cfx


Original Window Sticker

01/19/2018 9 Premier Hyundai of Seaside
LLC
Seaside, CA
831-394-4100
premierhyundaiofseaside.c
om

4.2 / 5.0

183 Veri�ed Reviews

2,477 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

03/23/2018 14 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Carmel by the Sea, CA

Odometer reading reported

04/12/2018 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Carmel by the Sea, CA

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported

01/11/2019 19,423 Premier Hyundai of Seaside
LLC
Seaside, CA
831-394-4100
premierhyundaiofseaside.c
om

4.2 / 5.0

183 Veri�ed Reviews

2,477 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

02/25/2019 22,847 Premier Hyundai of Seaside
LLC
Seaside, CA
831-394-4100
premierhyundaiofseaside.c
om

4.2 / 5.0

183 Veri�ed Reviews

2,477 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
7,500 mile service performed

06/20/2019 31,036 Micks Automotive
Santa Cruz, CA
831-464-6855

5.0 / 5.0

28 Veri�ed Reviews

28 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance performed
Interior cleaned
Vehicle washed/detailed

06/16/2021 55,845 Premier Hyundai of Seaside
LLC
Seaside, CA
831-394-4100
premierhyundaiofseaside.c
om

4.2 / 5.0

183 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Cabin air �lter replaced/cleaned
Oil and �lter changed
Tires rotated

-

-
-
-

-

-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/HYUNORIG/jwY_-N3DL5pUBOw7_kDoTGbuDK2d1N1qSWbed3mcHwLB8frogVGUZA8MhAoKAvt30SMvoXppoX4pPUIlAtBAHEuXMEnzS6D2W3HMIyWaKQ-qRxKoPbfOw_IjyFZ7uqGi3P8N_T5TKgeWTLWZ2CcZDXpvufBmtuLdAlwYOQk3N2IhiW3CYCL_B3Pd47aqnLbRLajmMcZrpm8eS69a1aAogVB4diRm3b7Tpb8YHkIK52jAtNp3QUUkR4CeCdJEEa1wluSVg4qv6k61EpVmSZPZk7oTYDkqcOJywEq3Ww93pXeweFmNIVSCdJXJMbpIhJ4ekIIVDRAIlmFu31Unx_-APlaaSPiE2Uf4xBSUUcv9MCoTXZVhWDdFiJzwEQ71h-XO_xCCvS-dAiLY9tQcfhBq4xtIyAxImjuTh690.cfx


2,477 Customer Favorites

09/09/2021 62,241 Hyundai of Gilroy
Gilroy, CA
408-842-0400
hyundaiofgilroy.com

3.3 / 5.0

20 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
60,000 mile service performed
Brake �uid �ushed/changed
Oil and �lter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Vehicle washed/detailed

06/17/2022 73,489 Premier Hyundai of Seaside
LLC
Seaside, CA
831-394-4100
premierhyundaiofseaside.c
om

4.2 / 5.0

183 Veri�ed Reviews

2,477 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Brakes checked
Fluids checked
Oil and �lter changed
Tires rotated

10/10/2022 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Carmel, CA

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien released

Owner 2
Purchased: 2023

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

08/27/2023 73,703 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Monterey, CA

Odometer reading reported

08/29/2023 California
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

09/01/2023 73,833 Monterey Tire Service
Seaside, CA
831-394-6838
montereytireservice.com

4.8 / 5.0

59 Veri�ed Reviews

30 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire(s) replaced

09/08/2023 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Monterey, CA

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

01/27/2025 Damage Report Accident reported: minor damage
Damage to left front
Airbags did not deploy

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-

-

-

-
-



CARFAX HAS THE MOST

ACCIDENT & DAMAGE

INFORMATION

Minor damage is usually cosmetic, including dents or
scratches to the vehicle body.

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please
visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details are added to
the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a quali�ed mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered vehicles in the
U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or moderate.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 4/11/25
at 6:36:11 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require reconditioning, and
typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.

Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the vehicle's operation
and/or safety.

Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise the vehicle's
operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certi�ed collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the �rst owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX de�nes an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts,
New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated
ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are
used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY
CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR
IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
4/11/25 6:36:11 PM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2018 HYUNDAI IONIQ HYBRID vehicle
(VIN: KMHC65LC0JU065418), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 4/11/25 at 7:36 PM
(EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about

